Archive ouverte UNIGE
Chapitre d'actes 2014                                     Accepted version Open Access
This is an author manuscript post-peer-reviewing (accepted version) of the original publication. The layout of
the published version may differ .
Ant Local Search for Combinatorial Optimization
Zufferey, Nicolas
How to cite

ferred to [21] for ant algorithms, and to [11] for other state-of-the-art algorithms.
The density d ∈ [0, 1] of a graph is the average number of edges between two
vertices. The results are summarized in Table 1. For each graph (first column)
is mentioned its number n of vertices (second column) and its density d (third
column). In the next columns are given the minimum number of colors used by
each method to generate conflict-free colorings. Obviously, ALS performs much
better than the other ant coloring methods. Secondly, it is clear that the ingre-
dients added to PartialCol to derive ALS are useful. Finally, in contrast with
ALS, CAS and ADS are not competitive with the best coloring methods. The
main reasons are probably the following: in CAS and ADS, too many ingredients
are simultaneously handled in order to make the decision of changing the color
of a single vertex, and these ingredients are of different natures and should not
be mixed together. On the contrary, ALS only manipulates, successively, a few
ingredients.
Graph n d CAS ADS ALS PartialCol Mem
DSJC500.1 500 0.1 17 15 12 12 12
DSJC500.5 500 0.5 68 56 48 50 48
DSJC500.9 500 0.9 167 135 127 127 126
DSJC1000.1 1000 0.1 29 25 20 21 20
DSJC1000.5 1000 0.5 122 104 86 89 83
DSJC1000.9 1000 0.9 313 255 225 226 223
flat300 28 0 300 0.48 43 36 29 28 29
flat1000 50 0 1000 0.49 120 101 50 50 50
flat1000 60 0 1000 0.49 121 102 60 60 60
flat1000 76 0 1000 0.49 120 103 85 88 82